SCT52240
Rev 1.5
For more information www.silicontent.com   © 2018  Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved               1
Product Folder Links:  SCT52240
芯 洲 科 技
Silicon Content Technology
Up to 24V Supply, 4-A Dual Channel High Speed Low Side Driver
FEATURES

Revision 1.4: Format adjustment
Revision 1.5: Correct package information in Page 16
DEVICE ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER  PACKAGE MARKING PACKAGE DISCRIPTION
SCT52240STD 2240 SOP-8
SCT52240MTE 2240 eMSOP-8
1 For Tape & Reel, Add Suffix R (e.g. SCT52240STDR).
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Over operating free-air temperature unless otherwise noted(1)
PIN CONFIGURATION
Top View: SOP-8pin
DESCRIPTION MIN MAX UNIT
 Plastic
1
2
3 6
7
8ENA
INA
GND VDD
OUTA
ENB
4INB 5 OUTB
ENA, ENB -0.3 26 V
INA, INB -5 26 V
OUTA, OUTB -0.3 VDD+0.3 V
OUTA, OUTB (Pulse<0.2us) -3 VDD+3 V
VDD -0.3 26 V
Operating junction temperature TJ (2) -40 150 °C
Storage temperature TSTG -65 150 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under Absolut Maximum Rating may cause device permanent damage. The device is not guaranteed to
function outside of its Recommended Operation Conditions.
(2) The IC includes over temperature protection to protect the device during overload conditions. Junction temperature will exceed 150°C
when over temperature protection is active. Continuous operation above the specified maximum operating junction temperature will
reduce lifetime
PIN FUNCTIONS
NAME NO. PIN FUNCTION
ENA 1 Channel A enable logic input, TTL compatible. Floating logic high.
INA 2 Channel A logic input, TTL compatible. Floating logic low.
GND 3
Power ground. Must be soldered directly to ground plane for thermal performance
improvement and electrical contact.
INB 4 Channel B logic input, TTL compatible. Floating logic low.
OUTB 5 Channel B gate driver output
VDD 6 Power Supply, must be locally bypassed by the ceramic cap.
SCT52240
        For more information www.silicontent.com  © 2018 Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.     All Rights Reserved     3
Product Folder Links: SCT52240
OUTA 7 Channel A gate driver output
ENB 8 Channel B enable logic input, TTL compatible. Floating logic high.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted